
 
 

TJJD Volunteer Program Contact List 
 

SECURE FACILITIES  

Evins Regional Juvenile Center (Edinburg)  
Fidel Garcia 956-289-5501  
Fidel.Garcia@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Gainesville State School  
Dotty Luera 940-665-0701 x132 
Dotty.Luera@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Giddings State School  
Gordon Cyr 979-542-4609 
Gordon.Cyr@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
McLennan Co. State Juvenile Correctional 
Facility (Mart)  
Tanya Rosas 254-297-8289 
Tanya.Rosas@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Ron Jackson State Juvenile Correctional Facility 
(Brownwood)  
Barbara Sanpietro 325-641-4240  
Barbara.Sanpietro@tjjd.texas.gov  

PAROLE OFFICES  

Dallas District Office  
Vickie White 214-678-8628  
Vickie.White@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
El Paso Parole Office  
Arnold Martinez 915-857-9435  
Arnold.Martinez@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Fort Worth Parole Office  
Denise Caldwell 817-378-2127  
Denise.Caldwell@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Houston Parole Office  
Sherrell Kivumbi 713-942-4253  
Sherrell.Kivumbi@tjjd.texas.gov  

 
 
San Antonio Parole Office 
Jarvis Soileau 210-335-8572  
Jarvis.Soileau@tjjd.texas.gov  

HALFWAY HOUSES  

Ayres House (San Antonio)  
Jarvis Soileau 210-242-7852 
Jarvis.Soileau@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Brownwood House  
Barbara Arteaga 325-641-4240 
Barbara.Arteaga@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Cottrell House (Dallas)  
Vickie White 214-678-8628  
Vickie.White@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Tamayo House (Harlingen)  
Carlos Garcia 956-425-6567  
Carlos.Garcia@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
McFadden Ranch (Roanoke)  
Denise Caldwell 817-378-2127  
Denise.Caldwell@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Schaeffer House (El Paso)  
Willie Brown 915-856-9324  
Willie.Brown@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
Willoughby House (Fort Worth)  
Denise Caldwell 817-378-2127  
Denise.Caldwell@tjjd.texas.gov  
 
York House (Corpus Christi)  
Jarvis Soileau 210-335-8572  
Jarvis.Soileau@tjjd.texas.gov 


